

Planned acquisition of WTE Wassertechnik GmbH by STRABAG

Contact

STRABAG SE
Marianne Jakl
Head of Corporate Communications
Corporate Spokesperson
Tel. +43 1 22422-1174
marianne.jakl@strabag.com

STRABAG SE Marco Reiter Head of Investor Relations Tel. +43 1 22422-1089 marco.reiter@strabag.com

ISIN

AT000000STR1

- Strategic expansion of portfolio to include integrated water management
- Acquisition of significant portions of the business in Europe and the Middle East
- Several approvals still pending, including from the STRABAG SE Supervisory Board and the antitrust authorities

Vienna, 10 December 2024, 3.07 p.m.

The STRABAG Group plans to acquire all shares in Essen-based WTE Wassertechnik GmbH (WTE), thereby strategically expanding its portfolio to include integrated water management. The Management Board of STRABAG SE and the Executive Board of EVN AG (EVN) have just signed a term sheet with the aim of concluding a final contract by the end of February 2025 at the latest.

The planned acquisition is subject to final agreement over the transaction documents with EVN, the approval of the Supervisory Board of STRABAG SE as well as other official authorisations or third-party approvals, in particular antitrust approvals.

The transaction would cover significant parts of WTE's European business as well as its business activities in the Middle East. The company's projects in Budva, Zagreb and Prague are excluded from the transaction.

Key points of the transaction include a fixed purchase price payment in the amount of € 100,000,000.00 for the shares in WTE and the assumption of shareholder loans. EVN will continue to finance a significant portion of WTE's construction and development projects in Kuwait and Bahrain even after the closing of the transaction and will bear most of the construction risk of these projects. The repayment of these loans is linked to project success (construction progress/project finalisation and payment receipt). EVN's guarantees and warranties for the construction phase will also remain in place for these projects. STRABAG will assume all guarantees and warranties for the remaining business activities acquired from WTE, particularly in Europe.

STRABAG SE is a European-based technology group for construction services, a leader in innovation and financial strength. Our activities span all areas of the construction industry and cover the entire construction value chain. We create added value for our clients by taking an end-to-end view of construction over the entire life

cycle – from planning and design to construction, operation and facility management to redevelopment or demolition. In all of our work, we accept responsibility for people and the environment: We are shaping the future of construction and are making significant investments in our portfolio of more than 250 innovation and 400 sustainability projects. Through the hard work and dedication of our approximately 86,000 employees, we generate an annual output volume of around € 19 billion.

Our dense network of subsidiaries in various European countries and on other continents extends our area of operation far beyond the borders of Austria and Germany. Working together with strong partners, we are pursuing a clear goal: to design, build and operate construction projects in a way that protects the climate and conserves resources. More information is available at www.strabag.com.